

City of Newark

Legislation Details

| File #: | 14-2003 | Version: | 2 | Name: | Mary Eliza Mahoney Health Center Dental Facility Improvements | |
|---------------|--|----------|---|---------------|--|--|
| Туре: | Resolution | | | Status: | Filed | |
| File created: | 11/21/2014 | | | In control: | Engineering | |
| On agenda: | 1/21/2015 | | | Final action: | 1/21/2015 | |
| Title: | 1/21/2015 Final action: 1/21/2015 Dept/ Agency: Engineering Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Bid Contract Purpose: Mary Eliza Mahoney Health Center Dental Clinic Improvements Entity Name: Bismark Construction Corp. Entity Address: 207-209 Berkeley Avenue, Newark, New Jersey 07107 Contract Amount: \$994,900.00 Funding Source: Health and Community Wellness (\$466,800.00) and Community Development Block Grant Funds for Program Year 2014 (\$528,100.00) Contract Period: One Hundred and Eighty (180) days after the issuance of a formal Notice to Proceed Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: Contract #09-2014 Bids Solicited: 13 Bids Received: 10 The CDBG Budget Appropriation Resolution is being presented simultaneously with this Resolution | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Council of the Whole | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |

Code sections:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-------------------|--------|--------|
| 1/21/2015 | 2 | Municipal Council | Adopt | Pass |